# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hermano Igo Krebs	05/18/2007
Neville Hogan	05/18/2007
Michael Roberts	05/21/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Massachusetts Institute of Technology	
Street Address:	5 Cambridge Center	
Internal Address:	NE25-230	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02142	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11750324
Application Number:	60747587

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-832-1176

Email: dmahoney@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: Scott E. Kamholz
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Blvd.
Address Line 2: Foley Hoag, LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MTV-082.01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott E. Kamholz
	PATENT

500311648 REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0034

\$21.1. 00.08¢

10 088 H

Total Attachments: 3 source=MTV-08201ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=MTV-08201ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=MTV-08201ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0035

## **ASSIGNMENT**

HERMANO IGO KREBS, NEVILLE HOGAN, AND MICHAEL ROBERTS (hereinafter "said Assignors"), for valuable consideration furnished to them by MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY (hereinafter "said Assignee"), a Massachusetts corporation, having its principal place of business at 5 Cambridge Center, NE25-230, Cambridge, Massachusetts (hereinafter "said Assignee") the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in certain inventions or discoveries (or both) relating to PELVIS INTERFACE, set forth in the following patent applications:

- U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/747,587, filed May 18, 2006, entitled "Pelvis interface" and having Foley Hoag LLP Attorney docket number MTV-082.60;
- U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 11/750,324, filed May 17, 2007, entitled "Pelvis interface" and having Foley Hoag LLP Attorney docket number MTV-082.01; and
- PCT Patent Application Ser. No. PCT/US2007/069215, filed May 18, 2007, entitled "Pelvis interface" and having Foley Hoag LLP Attorney docket number MTV-082.25;

and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said inventions or discoveries (or both), or any parts thereof, or on said applications, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And said Assignors agree, for themselves and their executors and administrators, with said Assignee and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Assignee, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Assignee and to vest and confirm in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And said Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Assignee, its successors and assigns.

In testimony of which said Assignors have executed this Assignment as an instrument under seal on the date indicated next to their names.

PATENT REEL: 019539 FRAME: 0036

18 2007 Date	HERMANO IGO KREBS, Inventor
May 18 SWA	Mayoue a. Joss Witness Witness's Printed Name
May 18, 2007 May 18, 2007 Date	NEVILLE HOGAN, Inventor  Mayrin a. Joss  Witness  Witness's Printed Name
Date	MICHAEL ROBERTS, Inventor
Date	Witness

Witness's Printed Name

Date	HERMANO IGO KREBS, Inventor
Date	Witness
·	Witness's Printed Name
Date	NEVILLE HOGAN, Inventor
13	
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
4	
5-21-2007 Date	MICHAEL ROBERTS, Inventor
5/21/07	Sura H. Home
Date	Witness
	SUSAN H. HOYNE Witness's Printed Name
	11 MILES D T TATAOR I MILE

- 2 -

**RECORDED: 07/10/2007**